[bookmark: _GoBack]806
Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Office of Management & Budget
	Preparer
	Kim Osterman
	Standing Committee Representative
	Kevin Pawlos
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
This Resolution amends Resolution No. 32 of 2021 which authorized a cooperation agreement providing for the transfer of funds to the City of Pittsburgh Equipment Leasing Authority for the purchase and leasing of vehicles, equipment and accessories for use by City Departments to increase the Capital Equipment Acquisition line item by $7,606,000.00 to reflect the use of ARP funds.   

	Total Cost
	$ $7,606,000.00

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
$7,606,000.00 payable from Account 8458990421.57531.00

The vehicle list is below: 
5 CNG Refuse Packers
2 Electric Recycling Packers
2 Aerial Fire Trucks
1 Pumper Fire Truck
2 Electric Forestry Pickup Trucks
1 Electric Parks & Rec Pickup Truck
5 Electric DPW Facilities Pickup Trucks
3 Electric DPW Facilities Van
2 Electric Motor Pool Vehicles
13 Electric PLI Inspector Vehicles
3 Electric DOMI Pickup Trucks

$300k for EV Infrastructure for the new DPW vehicles referenced above
$25k for EV Infrastructure for the new DOMI vehicles referenced above
$142k for EV Infrastructure for the new DPW ES Recycling Packers  referenced above
39 total vehicles in year 1 plus allocations for the EV infrastructure needed to support the vehicles.


Additional Operational Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
N/A






If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification

Other Respondents

Selection Criteria

Selection Committee Representation
Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
